

Des Plaines Board of Fire and Police Commission Thursday – April 8, 2021 @ 10:00

<u>City Hall</u> 1420 Miner St. – Room 101

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Business from the Public
- IV. Approval of Minutes: March 30, 2021
- V. Old Business:

VI. New Business:

- 1. Annual Election of Board Chairman and Secretary Board of Fire and Police Commission Rules and Regulations *Chapter I /Section 3*
- 2. Update on the Lateral Entry Process Board of Fire and Police Commission Rules and Regulations - *Chapter III/ Section 2*
- 3. Discussion and update on the following Police Department Examination Components: Promotional Exam – Board of Fire and Police Commission Rules and Regulations - *Chapter IV/ Section 1b* Police Chief Points – Board of Fire and Police Commission Rules and Regulations - *Chapter IV/ Section 1b* – must be approved by the board prior to the examination Veteran's Point Pule Prior to the Promotional Examination

Veteran's Point Rule Prior to the Promotional Examination

Executive Session

- a. "personnel matters"
- VII. Next Meeting: To Be Determined
- VIII. Adjourn